

CONTACT: Stefani Crowe 713-232-2008

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 7, 2019

AMEGY BANK HOSTS 2019 UNITED WAY DAY OF CARING AT COMMUNITY FAMILY CENTERS

HOUSTON (May 7, 2019) – On Friday, May 3, more than 60 volunteers participated in Amegy Bank's annual United Way Day of Caring at Community Family Centers (CFC). Through Day of Caring, Amegy volunteers seized the opportunity to see first-hand how their support of United Way creates positive change in the lives of children, families and seniors, making a true difference in the community. Volunteers spent the day gardening, landscaping, pressure washing, painting and assisting with CFC's Friday food fair. Amegy volunteers served more than 400 families with emergency food assistance during the food fair.

"I really enjoy volunteering for Amegy's United Way Day of Caring every year, and my favorite part has always been helping with the beautification projects with the mulch crew," said Amegy Bank Special Assets Support Specialist Denise Tristan. "However, volunteering at CFC this year has been the most meaningful to me. Witnessing the hundreds of families standing in line for food and hearing so many of the clients' gratitude during the food fair, I was able to see why it is so important to support United Way and how it is making a positive impact in the community."



About Amegy Bank

Amegy Bank, a division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A., is a leading Texas bank with \$13 billion in assets and about 1,600 employees. With more than 75 locations across Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth, and Central Texas, Amegy is dedicated to serving Texas communities, families and businesses. Founded in 1990, Amegy has a strong tradition of relationship banking, local decision making and financial knowledge. Amegy specializes in banking businesses of all sizes and has the resources to provide financing, treasury management solutions, international banking, as well as other specialized services. Equally important, the bank offers individuals and families a wide range of depository, lending, and mortgage solutions.

About Community Family Centers

CFC is a multi-service non-profit organization that has offered a wide range of bilingual services to families within Houston's impoverished Greater East End for more than 45 years. CFC's mission is to equip families with the tools they need to become self-sufficient members of the community by offering adult education, family support services, early childhood and youth services programs. To learn more about CFC, visit www.communityfamilycenters.org/.

To learn more about Amegy, visit www.amegybank.com or call 800-287-0301.

For media inquiries, contact Stefani Crowe at 713-232-2008 or stefani.crowe@amegybank.com.